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                              Rush Common School Newsletter 
 

Friday 14th November 2025 
 

 

Dream, Aspire, Succeed 

Dear Parents/Carers 
 
It has been a really busy start to the half term, with children participating in many events across the school that 
are linked to their personal development. This week has been Anti-Bullying Week, and the week started with 
an assembly from Mrs Drew and our Anti-Bullying Ambassadors about the theme of the week – Power for 
Good. The start of Anti-Bullying Week was also Odd Socks Day, in which everyone came to school wearing 
odd socks to show what makes us all unique and different. This perfectly complements our current PSHE topic 
for all children of ‘Celebrating Difference’. The importance of children grasping concepts of diversity, equality 
and inclusion cannot be understated in our world today. 
 
On Tuesday we held a poignant Rembrance Service at the school. It was impeccably observed by all of our 
children, and involved laying poppy wreaths (made by children across the school), a poetry recital from Year 6 
and our two Rembrance Service songs ‘Keep the Home Fires Burning’ and ‘It’s a Long Way to Tiperary’. The 
school also donated a poppy wreath to the Royal British Legion, which was laid at the War Memorial in Abingon 
prior to the service on Sunday 9th November. Thank you to all parents who sent children in with money to 
contribute to the Poppy Appeal. 
 
We now have our new School Parliament in place, with 12 members from Year 1 to Year 6, who have been 
elected by their classes. The children were very proud to receive their badges in the assembly last Friday and 
they had a meeting this week. I know they will represent the views of the children in the school admirably. 
 
Every Friday, Mrs Barnes carries out Team Building and Orienteering activities with children in Key Stage 2. 
Each class has a block of four weeks, which really develops communication skills, confidence and the ability to 
work successfully with others towards achieving a goal. Currently, it is the turn of class 3HC and I know they 
are really enjoying these activities. 
 
Last Friday was our annual Fireworks Display, which really went off with a bang! The fireworks were as 
impressive as ever and even the light drizzle throughout the evening couldn’t dampen the spirits of those at the 
event. Thank you to everyone who attended and I am told it has made over £4,000 for the school! A huge thank 
you to Rebecca Strugnell, Chair of FoRC, for organising the event and the team of volunteers who helped make 
the evening such a success. 
 
Thank you to all the parents that have attended important meetings in school over the last fortnight. Firstly, the 
Ufton Court Year 4 Residential Information Evening was very well attended, and we hope it was useful in 
preparing your child for this fantastic first residential trip. Secondly, thank you for everyone’s attendance at the 
Parents Evenings this week. We really hope it was informative and helpful in understanding how your child is 
progressing in school. If any parent has not attended a meeting, please contact the school office 
(office@rushcommon.school) to arrange a time for this as soon as possible.  
 
Finally, may I wish everyone a safe and enjoyable weekend as we look toward the rest of this exciting term.  
 
Kind regards 

Kristen Fawcett   

 
Headteacher 

mailto:office@rushcommon.school


  
    

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
                      

                              

   School Dinners  
The cost of school dinners this 
term is £2.80 per day. 
Payment for school dinners 
can be made via ParentMail. 
Meal choices must be made at 

least 3 days in advance.                               
                                    

 

               

Homework Champions 

 

Benjamin       2JB 

Evie                 2JB 

Maisie            2LG 

Belle               2LG 

Dougie           3HC 
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Dates for your diary 2025/2026 
 
 
Year 6 STEAM Museum Trip Monday 17th November 
 
FoRC Christmas Jumper Sale Wednesday 26th November 3.00pm 
 
Year 3 Ashmolean Museum Trip Tuesday 2nd December 
 
Year 4 Ufton Court Residental Monday 8th – Wednesday 10th December 
 
Year 5 Cycling Training Monday 8th – Thursday 11th December 
  

KS1 Nativity Performance Tuesday 9th December  1LM/BL & 2JB at 2.15pm and 
Thursday 11th  December 1EE & 2LG at 2.15pm      

 
Year 6 Curriculum Assembly Wednesday 10th December at 9.00am 
 
Christmas Jumper Day Thursday 11th December    
 
Reception Nativity Performance Monday 15th  December at 2.15pm and Tuesday 16th 

December at 9.15am 
 
Christmas Dinner Day Wednesday 17th  December                                       
 
End of Term 1b  Friday 19th December at 1.30pm 
 
Start of Term 2a Monday 5th January 2026 
 
Year 4 Curriculum Assembly Thursday 29th January 2026 at 9.00am 
 
Year 5 Curriculum Assembly Thursday 5th February 2026 at 9.00am 
 
End of Term 2a Friday 13th February 2026 
 
Start of Term 2b Monday 23rd February 2026 
 
Travelling Book Fair Tuesday 3rd – 6th March 2026 
 
World Book Day Thursday 5th March 2026 
 
Year 2 Trip to Cotswold Wildlife Park Wednesday 11th March 2026 
 
Parents’ Evening Week of the 16th March (Days and times tbc) 
 
Year 1 Curriculum Assembly  Tuesday 17th March 2026 at 9.00am 
 
Weight and Measure Programme (Reception      Wednesday 18th March 2026 
 
And Year 6 Children Only) 
 
Red Nose Day Friday 20th March 2026 
 
Year 2 Curriculum Assembly  Tuesday 24th March 2026 at 2.30pm 
 
Year 3 Curriculum Assembly Wednesday 25th March 2026 at 9.00am 
 
Science Fair Thursday 26th March 2026 
 
End of Term 2b Friday 27th March 2026 at 1.30pm 
 
Start of Term 3a Monday 13th April 2026 
 
Year 5 Liddington Residental Wednesday 15th – Friday 17th April 2026 
 
Year 6 SATs Information Evening Thursday 16th April 2026 at 5.00pm 



  
    

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
May Bank Holiday (children not in school) Monday 4th May 2026 
 
Reception Trip to Roves Farm Wednesday 6th May 2026 
 
KS2 SATs Week Week of the 11th May 
 
Whole School Picnic and Open Afternoon Friday 22nd May 2026 
 
End of Term 3a Friday 22nd  May 2026 
 
Inset Day (Children Not in School) Monday 1st June  2026 
 
Start of Term 3b Tuesday 2nd June 2026 
 
Class Photos Thursday 4th June 2026 
 
Phonics Screening Week of the 8th June 2026 
 
Vision Screening (Reception Children Only) Thursday 18th June 2026 
 
Year 6 Call of the Wild Residential Monday 29th June – Friday 3rd July 2026 
 
Reception Curriculum Assembly  Wednesday 1st July 2026 at 2.15pm 
 
Move Up Morning Wednesday 8th July 2026 
 
End of Term 3b Friday 17th July 2026 at 1.30pm 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  
    

 
 

 
 
 
Local Community News 
 
Please note items and events detailed below are for information purposes only. Rush Common School do not 
endorse or make recommendation           
                          

    
 

                                                                                                                                                                           

            



  
    

 
 

 

 

 

 


